                             MB78XXM Series
0.5A Low Power LDO
Jul. 2020 Rev. 1.2                                                CBC Microelectronics Co., LTD
1
Features
⚫ Low voltage drop: 0.23V@100mA
⚫ High input voltage: 15V
⚫ Low temperature coefficient

MB7845Mxx 4.5V
MB7850Mxx 5.0V
Order Information
MB78①②③④⑤
Designator Symbol Description
① ② Integer Output Voltage(1.8~5.0V)
     ③ M Standard
④
P Package:SOT89
M Package:SOT23-3
M5 Package:SOT23-5
⑤
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
Note:”①②” stands for output voltages. Other voltages can be specially customized
                             MB78XXM Series
0.5A Low Power LDO
Jul. 2020 Rev. 1.2                                                CBC Microelectronics Co., LTD
2
Block Diagram
                             MB78XXM Series
0.5A Low Power LDO
Jul. 2020 Rev. 1.2                                                CBC Microelectronics Co., LTD
3
Pin Assignment
Mark
1    2    3
5         4
1     2     3
Mark
Table1: MB78XXMMR series (SOT23-3 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
Table2: MB78XXMM5R/MB78XXMM5BR series (SOT23-5 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
SOT23-5 Sot23-5B
1 2 VIN Input voltage pin
2 1 GND  GND pin
3 3 CE Enable pin
4 4 NC --
5 5 VOUT Output voltage pin
Table3: MB78XXMPR series (SOT89 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin